









Appendix 5


	PRIVATE 
Low Income Fund By State Information
	

	State
	Basic
	Optional
	State Matching
	Federal Matching
	total federal support

	Alabama
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Alaska
	$3.50
	$1.75
	 $3.50
	$1.75 PRIVATE 


	$7.00

	AMERICAN SAMOA
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	ARIZONA
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$2.28

(US WEST ONLY)
	$1.14

(US WEST)
	$6.39

	Arkansas
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	California
	$3.50
	$1.75
	 VARIES BY CO, BY EXCHANGE
	WILL VARY
	

	Colorado
	$3.50
	$1.75
	Varies by Co
	Will Vary
	

	Connecticut
	$3.50
	$1.75 
	$1.17
	$0.58
	$5.83

	Delaware
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	District of Columbia
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Florida
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Georgia
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50

(bell SOUTH

& ALLTEL  ONLY)
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Guam
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Hawaii
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	Idaho
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Illinois
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$1.50
	$0.75
	$6.00

	Indiana
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	Iowa
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	Kansas
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Kentucky
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Louisiana
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	Maine
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Maryland
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50

(bell atlantic only)
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Massachusetts
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$6.00
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Michigan
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$2.00
	$1.00
	$6.25

	Minnesota
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	Micronesia
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	Mississippi
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50 

(bell atlantic only)
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Missouri
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	Montana
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Nebraska
	$3.50
	$1.75
	VARIES BY CO
	WILL VARY
	

	Nevada
	$3.50
	$1.75
	Varies by Co
	Will Vary
	

	New Hampshire
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	New Jersey
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	New Mexico
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	New York
	$3.50
	$1.75
	Varies by Co
	Will Vary
	

	North Carolina
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	North Dakota
	$3.50
	$1.75
	Varies by CO
	Will Vary
	

	Ohio
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	Oklahoma
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$1.17
	$0.58
	$5.83


	Oregon
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Pennsylvania
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$2.50 

(bell atlantic only)
	$1.25
	$6.50

	Puerto Rico
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	Rhode Island
	$3.50
	$1.75
	Varies by Co
	Will Vary 
	Will Vary

	South Carolina
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50

(bell atlantic only)
	$1.75
	$7.00

	South Dakota
	$3.50
	$1.75
	No
	-
	$5.25

	Tennessee
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Texas
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Utah
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Vermont
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00

	Virginia
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$1.75 / $3.50
	$.88/ $1.75
	$6.13/$7.00

	Virgin Islands
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.05


	$1.75


	$7.00

	Washington
	$3.50
	$1.75
	Varies by Co
	Will Vary
	

	West Virginia
	$3.50
	$1.75
	VARIES BY CO 
	WILL VARY 
	

	Wisconsin *
	$3.50
	$1.75
	Varies by Co 
	Will Vary
	

	Wyoming
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$3.50
	$1.75
	$7.00



	
	
	
	
	
	


*Low Income customers in Wisconsin cannot be charged over $15.00
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